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Technical Information

Section 1



An essential step in ensuring that a hydraulic system is safe and delivers optimum performance and 
ZLY]PJL SPML PZ ZLSLJ[PUN [OL JVYYLJ[ Å\PK JVU]L`PUN JVTWVULU[Z�

Although a lot of the work undertaken in this industry is the replacement of existing components with a 
duplicate it is still good practice to check the product against the application especially if the service life 
VM [OL WYVK\J[ [V IL YLWSHJLK ^HZ UV[ HJJLW[HISL VY ^OLU MH\S[ ÄUKPUN VU HU L_PZ[PUN Z`Z[LT�  

0U ZVTL JHZLZ H WYVISLT ^P[O H OVZL HZZLTIS` VY V[OLY Å\PK JVU]L`PUN WYVK\J[Z JHU WVPU[ [V HU 
\UKLYS`PUN WYVISLT ^P[O [OL Z`Z[LT P[ZLSM VY WVZZPIS` [OL WYVK\J[Z OH]L ILLU PUJVYYLJ[S` ZWLJPÄLK 
VYPNPUHSS �̀

A simple method to assist in remembering the key selection criteria is the anagram: 

F.A.C.T.O.R.S.

F = Fluid 
A = Application
C = Connections
T = Temperature
O = Operating Pressures
R = Rate(s) of Flow
S = Size

F - FLUID
;OL TH[LYPHSZ PU [OL WYVK\J[Z ZLSLJ[LK T\Z[ IL JVTWH[PISL ^P[O [OL Å\PK [OH[ PZ [V IL JVU]L`LK� 
*VTWH[PIPSP[` JVUZPKLYH[PVUZ ^PSS ]HY` IL[^LLU WYVK\J[Z KLWLUKPUN VU [OL Å\PK PU X\LZ[PVU�

>OLU JOLJRPUN WYVK\J[ Å\PK JVTWH[PIPSP[` [OL MVSSV^PUN ZOV\SK IL [HRLU PU[V HJJV\U["

Hose" ^OLYL [OL HWWSPJH[PVU YLX\PYLZ [OL \ZL VM JOLTPJHSZ VY ZWLJPHS VPSZ P[ PZ HK]PZHISL [V LUZ\YL [OH[ [OL 
JV]LY PZ HSZV YLZPZ[HU[� -VY NHZLV\Z HWWSPJH[PVUZ P[ PZ WVZZPISL [OH[ WLYTLH[PVU JV\SK VJJ\Y� 7LYTLH[PVU� 
ZVTL[PTLZ YLMLYYLK [V HZ LɈ\ZPVU� PZ [OL TPNYH[PVU VM Å\PK [OYV\NO [OL WVYLZ VM [OL [\IL WVS`TLY YLZ\S[PUN 
PU NYHK\HS Å\PK SVZZ� >OLYL WLYTLH[PVU VJJ\YZ P[ PZ PTWVY[HU[ [V LUZ\YL [OH[ HZ ^LSS HZ [OL OVZL [\IL [OL 
YLPUMVYJLTLU[ HUK JV]LY HYL JVTWH[PISL� >OLU JVU]L`PUN NHZLV\Z SPX\PKZ P[ PZ HK]PZHISL [V WPU�WYPJR 
[OL JV]LY [V WYL]LU[ Å\PK I\PSK�\W \UKLY [OL JV]LY JH\ZPUN ISPZ[LYPUN� *VU[PU\HS I\PSK�\W VM Å\PK PU [OPZ 
blistering could eventually cause the cover to split resulting in potential hazards such as the release of 
[V_PJ M\TLZ� ÄYL VY L]LU L_WSVZPVUZ�

Couplings & other products; As well ensuring the body material is compatible any seals in hose 
JVUULJ[VYZ� WVZP[PVUHS HKHW[VYZ� X\PJR YLSLHZL JV\WSPUNZ� IHSS =HS]LZ� SP]L Z^P]LSZ L[J HYL HSZV 
JVTWH[PISL�
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A - APPLICATION
When selecting products it is important to check how and where they are going to be used as this will 
OLSW [V HZZLZZ [OL SPRLS` KLTHUKZ [OH[ ^PSS IL WSHJLK VU [OL WYVK\J[Z�
:VTL VM [OL HZWLJ[Z [V JVUZPKLY HYL"

� 0Z [OL WYVK\J[ NVPUN [V IL PUZ[HSSLK VU TVIPSL LX\PWTLU[ VY PUK\Z[YPHS WSHU[&
� 0Z [OL HWWSPJH[PVU Z[H[PJ VY K`UHTPJ&
� (U` PUZ[HSSH[PVU JVUZ[YHPU[Z&
� (U` TLJOHUPJHS SVHKPUNZ& *HYL ZOV\SK IL [HRLU UV[ Z\IQLJ[ WYVK\J[Z [V [LUZPVU VY [VYZPVUHS

SVHKZ�
� >PSS P[ IL Z\IQLJ[LK [V JVUZ[HU[ PTW\SZPUN&
� >OH[ Å\PK SPULZ ILZ[ Z\P[ [OL HWWSPJH[PVU& -SL_PISL VY YPNPK&

� -SL_PISL �OVZL�� /VZL OHZ HK]HU[HNLZ Z\JO HZ"
• Easier to route around obstacles
• Helps to dampen sound
• Can absorb pressure spikes
• Less prone to damage from vibration or movement
• Generally easier to replace in the field

� 9PNPK �WPWL VY [\IL�� (K]HU[HNLZ VM YPNPK SPULZ"
• Less susceptible to mechanical damage
• Good heat dissipation
• Tube can be bent to tight radii
• Does not breakdown through ageing

� If selecting hose consider the following:
� +VLZ [OL JV]LY ULLK [V IL HIYHZPVU YLZPZ[HU[&
� +VLZ P[ ULLK [V IL UVU�JVUK\J[P]L&
� (U` YLX\PYLTLU[ MVY [OL OVZL [V TLL[ HU` ZWLJPÄJ 0UK\Z[Y` ZWLJPÄJH[PVUZ& :\JO HZ TPUPUN�

THYPUL� TPSP[HY` L[J�
� 6�+ VM OVZL PM P[ [V Y\U V]LY W\SSL`Z �MVYRSPM[ HWWSPJH[PVU�
� *VTWVZP[PVU VM OVZL� Y\IILY VY [OLYTVWSHZ[PJ& 5V[L" ;OLYTVWSHZ[PJ OVZL [`WLZ HYL L_JLSSLU[

MVY \ZL PU [OL THYPUL HUK MVVK PUK\Z[YPLZ�

Taking the time to get a good overview of the application will help when considering other aspects in the 
ZLSLJ[PVU WYVJLZZ� ZVTL VM ^OPJO HYL PU[LYYLSH[LK �Z\JO HZ WYLZZ\YL� ÅV^ 
 ZPaL��

:VTL HJJLZZVY` WYVK\J[Z Z\JO HZ 8\PJR 9LSLHZL *V\WSPUNZ 
 )HSS ]HS]LZ OH]L ZWLJPÄJ ZLSLJ[PVU 
YLX\PYLTLU[Z [OH[ ULLK [V IL JVUZPKLYLK� ;OLZL HYL KPZJ\ZZLK PU KL[HPS PU [OL YLSL]HU[ [YHPUPUN TVK\SLZ�
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C - CONNECTIONS
>OLU YLWSHJPUN HU L_PZ[PUN OVZL HZZLTIS` TH[JO [OL L_PZ[PUN LUK JVUULJ[PVUZ ^P[O [OL UL^ VULZ�
0M H UL^ HZZLTIS` PZ ILPUN ZWLJPÄLK JVUZPKLY ^OH[ PU[LYMHJL �[OYLHK�ZLHSPUN MHJL� [`WL ^V\SK ILZ[ Z\P[ 
[OL HWWSPJH[PVU� 0U TVZ[ JHZLZ [OL [`WL VM JVUULJ[PVU PZ KL[LYTPULK I` [OL L_P[ [OYLHK VM [OL HKHW[VY 
Ä[[LK [V [OL WVY[ THJOPULK PU[V [OL JVTWVULU[ [V ^OPJO [OL HZZLTIS` PZ ILPUN Ä[[LK�

*VUÄYT ^OH[ Z[`SL VM OVZL JVUULJ[PVU PZ YLX\PYLK �VY WYLMLYYLK I` [OL J\Z[VTLY�� ^OLYL ^PYL IYHPKLK 
OVZL PZ ILPUN \ZLK P[ PZ WVZZPISL [V Ä[ LP[OLY *YPTW VY 9L�\ZHISL �ÄLSK H[[HJOHISL� HUK PU SV^ WYLZZ\YL 
HWWSPJH[PVUZ H 7\ZO�6U�

-VY  �� OVZL JVUULJ[PVUZ JOLJR [OL JVUÄN\YH[PVU YLX\PYLK L�N� JVTWHJ[ VY Z^LW[ ILUK Z[`SL� 

Rigid lines: pipe or tube
-VY WPWL [OL TVZ[ JVTTVU JVUULJ[PVU PZ [OL ^LSKLK [`WL� [OPZ JHU IL LP[OLY H ZVJRL[ VY I\[[ ^LSK 
Z[`SL� 6M [OLZL [OL I\[[ ^LSK ZOV\SK IL WYLMLYYLK MVY OPNO WYLZZ\YL OV^L]LY [OL ZVJRL[ Z[`SL PZ [OL TVZ[ 
JVTTVUS` \ZLK K\L [V [OL LHZL VM HZZLTIS �̀

-VY [\IL [OLYL HYL [OYLL THPU VW[PVUZ"
�� -SHYLSLZZ [`WL
�� -SHYL [`WL
�� :VJRL[ ^LSK

T - TEMPERATURE
;̂ V HZWLJ[Z VM [LTWLYH[\YL T\Z[ IL JVUZPKLYLK ^OLU ZLSLJ[PUN WYVK\J[Z"

�� -S\PK [LTWLYH[\YL" *OLJR JHWHIPSP[` VM WYVK\J[ [V ^P[OZ[HUK Z`Z[LT Å\PK [LTWLYH[\YL� IV[O
TPUPT\T HUK TH_PT\T�  /`KYH\SPJ Z`Z[LTZ JHU NLULYH[L OLH[ I\[ [OPZ ZOV\SK UV[ IL L_JLZZP]L PU
^LSS KLZPNULK Z`Z[LTZ� ;OL TVZ[ JVTTVU JH\ZLZ VM L_JLZZP]L OLH[ HYL \UKLYZPaLK JVTWVULU[Z
VY ÅV^ YLZ[YPJ[PVUZ ^P[OPU [OL Z`Z[LT�

�� (TIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YL"
;OL L_WVZ\YL [V OPNO VY SV^ HTIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YLZ ZOV\SK HSZV IL JVUZPKLYLK� .LULYHSS` [OLYL HYL
UV[ THU` PZZ\LZ HZZVJPH[LK ^P[O [OPZ�
/VZL PZ TVZ[ SPRLS` [V HɈLJ[LK� ZVTL ZP[\H[PVUZ ^OLYL H WYVISLT JV\SK VJJ\Y HYL"
>OLU HU PUZ[HSSH[PVU YLX\PYLZ OVZL [V IL Y\U ULHY H OV[ THUPMVSK P[ TH` IL HK]PZHISL [V \ZL H OLH[
ZOPLSK VY ZSLL]PUN�
>OLYL H OVZL PZ Z\IQLJ[LK [V H OPNO HTIPLU[ [LTWLYH[\YL PU JVUQ\UJ[PVU ^P[O HU LSL]H[LK Å\PK
[LTWLYH[\YL [OL ZLY]PJL SPML TH` IL YLK\JLK�
/VZL \ZLK PU H JVSK LU]PYVUTLU[� Z\JO HZ OVZLZ VU H MVYRSPM[ ^VYRPUN PU H JVVSZ[VYL� TH` OH]L
L_OPIP[ JYHJRPUN VU [OL JV]LY�

Notes;
�� ;OL ]PZJVZP[` YH[PUN VM TVZ[ O`KYH\SPJ VPSZ PZ ZL[ H[ H [LTWLYH[\YL VM ��� *LSZP\Z�
�� 9\IILY WVS`TLYZ HYL HɈLJ[LK KPɈLYLU[S` I` OV[ HPY [OHU OV[ VPS�
�� 9\IILY Z[VYLZ OLH[
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PRODUCT SELECTION 
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O - OPERATING PRESSURES
+L[LYTPUL TH_PT\T Z`Z[LT VY JPYJ\P[ WYLZZ\YLZ� [OPZ TH` ]HY` KLWLUKPUN VU [OL JPYJ\P[ M\UJ[PVU� 
Always take into account the possibility of pressure spikes when establishing the maximum pressures 
[OH[ JV\SK IL NLULYH[LK PU H Z`Z[LT� 
9LTLTILY [V SVVR H[ [OL HWWSPJH[PVU VY M\UJ[PVU� [OPZ ^PSS OLSW [V ]PZ\HSPZL [OL WVZZPISL SVHKPUNZ VU [OL 
WYVK\J[�

-VY L_HTWSL� [OL JYV^K J`SPUKLY JPYJ\P[ VU HU L_JH]H[VY PZ TVYL SPRLS` [V IL Z\IQLJ[LK [V ZWPRL WYLZZ\YL 
[OHU [OL ZSL^ JPYJ\P[� 
(S^H`Z LUZ\YL [OH[ [OL WYVK\J[ PZ ^VYRPUN ^P[OPU H �!� ZHML[` MHJ[VY�  ;OH[ PZ" [OL TH_PT\T WYLZZ\YL [OL 
WYVK\J[ ^PSS IL L_WVZLK [V PZ SLZZ [OHU ��� VM [OL WYVK\J[Z TPUPT\T I\YZ[ WYLZZ\YL� >OLYL WYLZZ\YL 
ZWPRLZ VY PTW\SZPUN JHU VJJ\Y P[ PZ NVVK WYHJ[PJL� ^OLYL [OPZ PZ WVZZPISL� [V ZWLJPM` H WYVK\J[ [OH[ ^PSS IL 
^VYRPUN H[ ��� VM P[Z WYLZZ\YL YH[PUN MVY UVYTHS Z`Z[LT WYLZZ\YL� [OPZ ^PSS NP]L H ZHML[` I\ɈLY [V HIZVYI 
ZWPRLZ� 

Note;
(U` WYVK\J[ Ä[[LK IL[^LLU [OL W\TW HUK ]HS]L ^PSS HS^H`Z IL L_WVZLK [V [OL OPNOLZ[ WYLZZ\YLZ VM [OL 
Z`Z[LT�

R - RATES OF FLOW
;OLYL HYL [^V HYLHZ [V SVVR H[ ^P[O YLNHYKZ [V Å\PK ÅV �̂
Volume;
;OPZ PZ [OL HTV\U[ VM Å\PK [OH[ ^PSS IL ÅV^PUN [OYV\NO [OL WYVK\J[ PU H NP]LU [PTL� >OLU ZLSLJ[PUN 
WYVK\J[ P[ PZ ILZ[ [V SVVR H[ [OL TH_PT\T ÅV^ [OH[ PZ [V IL JVU]L`LK� 4H_PT\T W\TW V\[W\[ PZ H NVVK 
Z[HY[PUN WVPU[ I\[ JVUZPKLYH[PVU ZOV\SK HSZV IL NP]LU [V YL[\YU ÅV^ MYVT [OL WPZ[VU ZPKL VM J`SPUKLYZ� [OPZ 
JHU IL OPNO KLWLUKPUN VU [OL IVYL [V HUU\S\Z YH[PV VM [OL J`SPUKLY�
=VS\TL PZ \Z\HSS` TLHZ\YLK PU .HSSVUZ �PTWLYPHS� VY 3P[YLZ �TL[YPJ� WLY TPU\[L�
Velocity; 
;OPZ PZ [OL ZWLLK VM [OL Å\PK [OYV\NO [OL WYVK\J[ HUK PZ KPYLJ[S` YLSH[LK [V [OL Å\PK ]VS\TL HUK [OL 
WYVK\J[ ZPaL� -S\PK ZWLLK PZ H RL` MHJ[VY PU KL[LYTPUPUN WYLZZ\YL KYVWZ HUK OLH[ I\PSK \W PU Z`Z[LTZ�
=LSVJP[` PZ Z[H[LK HZ" MLL[ WLY ZLJVUK �PTWLYPHS� VY TL[YLZ WLY ZLJVUK �TL[YPJ�

S - SIZE
;OL ZPaL �ÅV^ HYLH� VM [OL WYVK\J[ PZ RL` WHY[ PU LUZ\YPUN [OL Z`Z[LT M\UJ[PVUZ LɉJPLU[S`� 
;OL ÅV^ HYLH VM [OL WYVK\J[ HUK [OL ]VS\TL VM Å\PK KL[LYTPULZ [OL ]LSVJP[` VM [OL Å\PK PU [OL Z`Z[LT� 0M 
[OL Å\PK ]LSVJP[` PZ [VV OPNO [OLU PU ZVTL JHZLZ L_JLZZP]L WYLZZ\YL KYVW VY OLH[ NLULYH[PVU JHU VJJ\Y�
( 5VTVNYHWO PZ [OL LHZPLZ[ TL[OVK VM KL[LYTPUPUN Å\PK ]LSVJP[` MVY HU` NP]LU ]VS\TL ]LYZ\Z WYVK\J[ 
ZPaL�

Notes; 
;OL WV[LU[PHS ZLY]PJL SPML VM WYVK\J[Z JHU IL ZPNUPÄJHU[S` YLK\JLK PM [OL` HYL JVUZ[HU[S` VWLYH[PUN H[ 
TH_PT\T SPTP[Z�
Some areas of the selection process are interrelated however the key to correct product selection is the 
\UKLYZ[HUKPUN VM [OL HWWSPJH[PVU HUK ^OH[ PZ YLX\PYLK VM [OL WYVK\J[�

Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

B.S.P.T. - BRITISH STANDARD PIPE TAPER

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread
Size 

& TPI BSPT* BSPT

1/8-28 9.7 8.5

1/4-19 13.1 11.4

3/8-19 16.6 14.9

1/2-14 20.9 18.6

5/8-14 22.9 20.6

3/4-14 26.4 24.1

1-11 33.2 30.2

1.1/4-11 41.9 38.9

1.1/2-11 47.8 44.8

2-11 59.6 56.6

*Basic gauge plane diameter at basic gauge depth

O.D. I.D.
Male Thread Female Thread

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

B.S.P.P. - BRITISH STANDARD PIPE PARALLEL

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread Torque 
Size Settings

& TPI BSPP nuts

1/8-28 12 Nm

1/4-19 26 Nm

3/8-19 47 Nm

1/2-14 79 Nm

5/8-14 104 Nm

3/4-14 128 Nm

1-11 160 Nm

1.1/4-11 200 Nm

1.1/2-11 270 Nm

2-11 350 Nm

18.6

14.9

11.4

8.5

BSPP BSPP

44.8

38.9

30.2

24.1

20.6

O.D. I.D.
Male Thread Female Thread

9.7

59.6

47.8

41.9

33.2

26.4

22.9

20.9

16.6

13.1

56.6

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

N.P.T. - NATIONAL PIPE THREAD

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Male Thread O.D. 

NPTF NPTF NPSF/SM

1/8-27 10.0 8.6 8.7

1/4-18 13.3 11.2 11.4

3/8-18 16.7 14.7 14.9

1/2-14 20.8 18.2 18.8

3/4-14 26.1 23.5 23.9

1-11.1/2 32.7 29.5 30.2

1.1/4-11.1/2 41.4 38.3 39.1

1.1/2-11.1/2 47.5 44.4 45

2-11.1/2 59.3 56.2 57

Female Thread I.D.      Thread Size 
& TPI

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

J.I.C / U.N. O-RING THREAD

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread Female
Size Thread

& TPI I.D. JIC UN"O"

7/16 x 20 UNF 9.8 1/4" 14 Nm 21 Nm

1/2 x 20 UNF 11.5 5/16" 19 Nm 25 Nm

9/16 x 18 UNF 13.0 3/8" 30 Nm 34 Nm

3/4 x 16 UNF 17.4 1/2" 50 Nm 72 Nm

7/8 x 14 UNF 20.3 5/8" 80 Nm 100 Nm

1 1/16 x 12 UN 24.8 3/4" 130 Nm 176 Nm

1 3/16 x 12 UN 28.2 7/8" 140 Nm 220 Nm

1 5/16 x 12 UN 31.2 1" 156 Nm 290 Nm

1 5/8 x 12 UN 39.2 1.1/4" 188 Nm 350 Nm

1 7/8 x 12 UN 45.5 1.1/2" 268 Nm 460 Nm

2 1/2 x 12 UN 61.5 2" 346 Nm 540 Nm

Torque 
SettingsTube O.D.

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

S.A.E. - SOCIETY OF AUTOMOTIVE
 ENGINEERS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

O.R.F.S. - O-RING FACE SEAL

Thread
Size 

& TPI

7/16-20 1/4" 9.8

1/2-20 5/16" 11.4

Tube O.D.
I.D.

Thread
Female

1/2 20 5/16 11.4

5/8-18 3/8" 14.3

11/16-16 7/16" 16

3/4-16 1/ 2" 17.5

4/8-14 5/8" 20.5

1.1/16-14 3/4" 24.8

1.1/4-12 7/8" 30.1

1.3/8-12 1" 33.2

Thread Female
Size Thread

& TPI I.D.

9/16-18 UNF 12.8 1/4" 5/16x1/16 14-16 Nm

11/16-16 UN 16.0 3/8" 3/8x1/16 24-27 Nm

Tube 
O.D.

Torque 
Settings *

"O"-ring 
size

11/16 16 UN 16.0 3/8 3/8x1/16 24 27 Nm

13/16-16 UN 19.1 1/2" 1/2x1/16 43-47 Nm

1-14 UN 23.5 5/8" 5/8x1/16 60-69 Nm

1.3/16-12UN 26.1 3/4" 3/4x1/16 90-95 Nm

1.7/16-12 UN 34.2 1" 15/16x1/16 125-135 Nm

1.11/16-12 UN 40.6 1.1/4" 1.3/16x1/16 170-190 Nm

2-12 UN 48.0 1.1/2" 1.1/2x1/16 200-225 Nm

1
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www.hydraulink.com 1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoC

S.A.E. O-RING FLANGES (SAE - J518)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Nominal
Flange Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code

Size 61 62 61 62 61 62 61 62

1/2 17.48 18.24 38.1 40.49 30.18 31.75 6.75 7.75

*5/8 19.8 - 42.90 – 34.0 – 6.73 –

3/4 22.23 23.80 47.63 50.80 38.10 41.28 6.73 8.76

A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm)

1 26.19 27.76 52.37 57.15 44.45 47.63 8.0 9.53

1.1/4 30.18 31.75 58.72 66.68 50.80 53.98 8.0 10.29

1.1/2 35.71 36.50 69.85 79.38 60.33 63.50 8.0 12.57

2 42.88 44.45 77.77 96.82 71.42 79.38 9.53 12.57

Nominal
Flange Code Code Code AS568A Code Code Code Code

Size 61 62 61 and 62 number 61 62 61 62

1/2 5000 psi 6000 psi 3/4x1/8 210 5/16x1.1/4 5/16x1.1/4 20-25 Nm 20-25 Nm

3/4 5000 psi 6000 psi 1x1/8 214 3/8x1.1/4 3/8x1.1/2 28-40 Nm 34-45 Nm

1 5000 psi 6000 psi 1.5/16x1/8 219 3/8x1.1/4 7/16x1.3/4 37-48 Nm 56-68 Nm

1.1/4 4000 psi 6000 psi 1.1/2x1/8 222 7/16x1.1/2 1/2x1.3/4 48-62 Nm 85-102 Nm

1.1/2 3000 psi 6000 psi 1.7/8x1/8 225 1/2x1.1/2 5/8x2.1/4 62-79 Nm 158-181 Nm

2 3000 psi 6000 psi 2.1/4x1/8 228 1/2x1.1/2 3/4x2.3/4 73-90 Nm 271-294 Nm

Pressure Rating "O"-ring size UNC Bolt size Bolt torque

*The 5/8* size flange is not part of the SAE`standard. It is included in the J.I.S. standards and is used by Komatsu and
other O.E.M’s.
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J.I.S. - JAPANESE INDUSTRIAL STANDARDS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

14-1.5* 12.5 14-1.5* 12.5

18-1.5* 16.5 18-1.5* 16.5

22-1.5* 20.5 22-1.5* 20.5

27-2.0 25 24-1.5 22.5

33-2.0 31 30-1.5 28.5

42-2.0 40 33-1.5 31.5

50-2.0 48 36-1.5 34.5

60-2.0 58 42-1.5 40.5

* denotes interchange sizes between JIS and Komatsu.

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS
Metric Threads        

(J.I.S)
Komatsu Threads         

(Metric)

1
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D.I.N. METRICS 24° CONE SYSTEM

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Diameter Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. D1 (mm) O.D.(mm)

M12-1.5 10.5 7.2 6

M14-1.5 12.5 9.2 8

M16-1.5 14.5 11.6 10

M18-1.5 16.5 13.8 12

M22-1.5 20.5 16.8 15

M26-1.5 24.5 19.8 18

M30-2.0 28 23.8 22

M36-2.0 34 29.8 28

M45-2.0 43 37.2 35

M52-2.0 50 44.2 42

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS LIGHT (L) SERIES
Thread O.D. Female Diameter Tube 

& Pitch Thread I.D. D1 (mm) O.D.(mm)

M14-1.5 12.5 7.2 6

M16-1.5 14.5 9.2 8

M18-1.5 16.5 11.6 10

M20-1.5 18.5 13.8 12

M22-1.5 20.5 15.8 14

M24-1.5 22.5 17.8 16

M30-2.0 28 22 20

M36-2.0 34 27 25

M42-2.0 40 32 30

M52-2.0 50 40 38

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS HEAVY (S) SERIES

1
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D.I.N. METRICS 60° CONE SYSTEM

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. O.D.(mm)

M10-1.0 9.0 5

M12-1.5 10.5 6

M14-1.5 12.5 8

M16-1.5 14.5 10

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS 

M16-1.5 14.5 10

M18-1.5 16.5 12

M22-1.5 20.5 15

M26-1.5 24.5 18

M30-1.5 28.5 22

M38-1.5 36.5 28

M45-1.5 43.5 35

M52-2.0 56.5 42
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I.S.O. METRICS
(INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS ORGANISATION)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female Tube 
& Pitch Thread I.D. O.D.(mm)

M12-1.0 11.0 6

M14-1.5* 12.5 8

M16-1.5* 14.5 10

M18-1.5* 16.5 12

THREAD SPECIFICATIONS

M18 1.5 16.5 12

M20-1.5 18.5 14

M22-1.5* 20.5 15

M24-1.5** 22.5 16

M27-1.5 25.5 18

M30-1.5 28.5 22

M33-1.5 31.5 25

M36-1.5 34.5 28

M39-1.5 37.5 30

M42-1.5 40.5 32

M45-1.5 43.5 35

M48-1.5 46.5 38

M52-1.5 50.5 40

* Interchange with D.I.N. Light
** Interchange with D.I.N. Heavy
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FRENCH METRICS (GAZ & MILLIMETRIQUE SERIES)

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Thread O.D. Female 
& Pitch Thread I.D. GAZ Millimetrique

M12 1 0 11 0 6

Diameter
THREAD SPECIFICATIONS LIGHT (L) SERIES

M12-1.0 11.0 - 6

M14-1.5 12.5 - 8

M16-1.5 14.5 - 10

M18-1.5 16.5 - 12

M20-1.5 18.5 13.25 14

M22-1.5 20.5 - 15

M24-1.5 22.5 16.75 16

M27-1.5 25.5 - 18

M30-1.5 28.5 21.25 22

M33-1.5 31.5 - 25

M36-1.5 34.5 26.75 28

M39-1.5 37.5 - 30

M42-1.5 40.5 - 32

M45-1.5 43.5 33.5 35

M48-1.5 46.5 - 38

M52-1.5 50.5 42.25 40

M54-2.0 52.0 - 45

M58-2.0 56.0 48.25 -
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STAPLE-LOK COUPLINGS

THREAD IDENTIFICATION

Coupling Imperial
Dash Size Size inch mm inch mm

4 1/4 0 58 14 8 59 15 0

Male O.D. Female I.D.
THREAD SPECIFICATIONS

-4 1/4 0.58 14.8 .59 15.0

-6 3/8 0.78 19.8 .79 20.0

-8 1/2 0.94 23.9 .95 24.1

-12 3/4 1.13 28.8 1.14 29.0

-16 1 1.53 38.9 1.54 39.1

-20 1.1/4 1.80 45.7 1.81 46.0

-24 1.1/2 2.16 54.9 2.17 55.1

-32 2 2.52 64.0 2.53 64.3

1

1002 SROTCENNOC DIULF KNILUARDYH © thgirypoCwww.hydraulink.com

01a thread identification RESIZED.indd   13 1/07/10   6:34 PM

hydraulink.com Copyright © HYDRAULINK FLUID CONNECTORS 2012

����



1
STRAIGHT HOSE ASSEMBLY LENGTH

HOSE ASSEMBLY MEASUREMENT

BENT HOSE ASSEMBLY LENGTH

3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1 1.1/4 1.1/2 2

110 130 130 160 180 210 210 260 260 260 310

135.0°
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HOSE INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS1
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GENERAL INFORMATION

INFORMATION - QUICK RELEASE COUPLINGS

Quick release couplings are primarily designed to allow quick and easy connection and disconnection 
of  uid transfer lines.  The installation of quick release couplings in  uid power systems can eliminate 
the need to close valves, recharge and bleed the system as well as minimising  uid loss when a com-
ponent or attachment is removed or  tted to the system, saving time and resources.

Although the ability for some quick release couplings to rotate and “self-align” reducing mechanical 
stress on adjoining parts of the system can be a bene t, it must be noted that quick release couplings 
are not designed for use as constant rotation unions or live swivels.  The use of a coupling for such a 
purpose is not recommended and will void any warranty, or subsequent warranty claim.

Hydraulink supply a wide range of quick release couplings for many applications, and in many con g-
urations of end type. To ful ll the requirements of the application the quick release coupling is being 
selected for, several questions will need to be considered which may include;

What functions are required of the coupling?
What is the  uid  ow rate required?
What is the system working pressure?
What are the variations in system pressure; how high are the spikes?
What is the allowable pressure drop at required  ow rate?

 Does the coupling need to be connected or disconnected under pressure?
 What  uid or media is being used?

Is minimum  uid loss or air inclusion critical?
Does the coupling need to interchange with existing units?

Quick release couplings are typically manufactured in steel  and  nished with a silver trivalent chro-
mium plating and clear sealant to further increase protection against corrosion, but some series are 
also available in AISI 316 stainless steel or brass.  Please contact Hydraulink for further details of 
available materials and variants of internal seals.

Hydraulink thread forms and sealing methods are manufactured to the relevant international stan-
dards where applicable.  All dimensions shown are nominal, and subject to change due to ongoing 
product development.  For critical applications, please contact Hydraulink to con rm dimensions.

Hydraulink Fluid Connectors Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue, or to alter the design and speci -
cation of any product listed in this catalogue.
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Standard series

Agricultural series

Transport series

PROPRIETARY STANDARD 
POPPET SEAL COUPLING

MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 
PUSH / PULL COUPLINGS

ISO 16028 
FLAT FACE COUPLING

GERMAN MARKET
SCREW-LOCK COUPLING

PROPRIETARY STANDARD 
FLAT FACE COUPLING

HYDRAULIC TOOL
COUPLING

06 SIZE: HTMA / ISO 16028
OTHER SIZES PROPRIETARY

PROPRIETARY
DUAL LOCK COUPLING

PROPRIETARY HIGH 
PRESSURE SCREW LOCK

ISO 16028 / HTMA
FLAT FACE COUPLING

PROPRIETARY STANDARD 
SCREW-LOCK FLAT FACE

ISO 7241-1 PART B
STAINLESS STEEL COUPLING

ISO 7241-1 PART A
PUSH / PULL COUPLING

ISO 7241-1 PART A
PUSH / PULL COUPLING

PBR INTERCHANGE
POPPET SEAL COUPLING

ISO 5676 
BRAKE COUPLING

PROPRIETARY STANDARD 
BALL SEAL COUPLING

ISO 7241-1 PART A
STORAGE BRACKET

ISO 7241-1 PART A
POPPET SEAL COUPLING

ISO 7241-1 PART B
POPPET SEAL COUPLING

ISO 7241-1 PART B
BRASS COUPLING
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Our product range is constantly evolving and Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.



Industrial Hose

MULTIPURPOSE HOSE

  PPDF11
MAXIMUS FC
PVC MULTIPURPOSE

Conforming Standards: AS 2070
Temperature: 0°C to +60°C
Cover: Clear PVC Compound With Red Tracers
Tube: Clear PVC Compound
Reinforcement: Fabric Braid
Applications: Industrial Use Of Air/ Petrol/Kerosene/Oil/Solvents
and other uses where a clear tube is required. This hose is very
flexible and features a petrol resistant tube with a red tracer in
the outer cover to allow easy identification as a petrol line.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PPDF11-006 6 6.3 10.2 200 800 0.10

PPDF11-008 8 7.9 12.4 200 800 0.12

PPDF11-010 10 9.5 15 200 800 0.13

PPDF11-012 12 12.7 17.5 200 800 0.16

PPDF11-016 16 15.9 22 200 800 0.23

PPDF11-019 19 19.1 25.4 200 800 0.30

PPDF11-025 25 25.4 32 200 800 0.49

PPDF11-032 32 32.1 41 175 700

PPDF11-038 38 38.1 48 175 700 0.82

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.

M


Industrial Hose

  REMD01
MAXIMUS RED NBR
RUBBER MULTIPURPOSE

Temperature: -40°C to +93°C
Cover: Red Non-conductive Nitrile RMA Class C Extruded
Compound
Tube: Black; Extruded Nitrile RMA Class A Rubber Compound
High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: Recommended For Air/Water/Petroleum
Oils/Petrol/Kerosene/Fuel Oil (to +49°C) and Lubricating Oils.
Excellent Weather And Ozone Resistance. Non Conductive at
1000 Volts D.C

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

REMD01-006 6 6.3 14 300 1200 0.18

REMD01-008 8 7.9 15 300 1200 0.19

REMD01-010 10 9.5 16 300 1200 0.20

REMD01-012 12 12.7 22 300 1200 0.41

REMD01-016 16 15.9 27 300 1200 0.60

REMD01-019 19 19.1 29 300 1200 0.61

REMD01-025 25 25.4 37 300 1200 0.90

REMD01-032 32 32.1 44 300 1200 1.19

REMD01-038 38 38.1 54 300 1200 1.45

REMD01-051 51 50.8 66 300 1200 1.80

  REMD05
MAXIMUS BLACK EPDM
RUBBER MULTIPURPOSE

Temperature: -40°C to +93°C
Cover: Black; Extruded EPDM Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; Extruded EPDM Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: For air and water applications requiring maximum
flexibility. Outstanding resistance to heat and ozone with good
cover resistance to vegetable oils.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

REMD05-010 10 9.5 17 200 800 0.25

REMD05-012 12 12.7 21 200 800 0.35

REMD05-019 19 19.1 28 200 800 0.52

REMD05-025 25 25.4 36 200 800 0.80

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  PREMOFLEX
Premoflex® MULTI-PURPOSE HOSE
TWO YARN SPIRAL REINFORCED INDUSTRIAL
HOSE

Recommended for: Premo Flex is the perfect choice for multiple
applications requiring a highly flexible and cost-effective hose
with maximum resistance to petroleum oils/kerosene/fuel oil (to
120°F) and lubricating oils (to 212°F). Premo Flex can be used
for transferring gasoline or diesel fuels. It is also suitable for air
and water applications; It offers excellent weather and ozone
resistance and is nonconductive at 1000 volts D.C.
Temperature range: -40°F to +212°F(-40°C to +100°C)
continuous service.
Tube: Type C (Nitrile). Black. RMA (Class A) high oil resistance.
Reinforcement: Synthetic high tensile cord.
Cover: Type C2 (Modified Nitrile). Red (black cover available on
special order). All sizes thru 1/2 are perforated. RMA(Class B)
medium oil resistance.
 

  Part
Number

Internal Size
(in)

Internal Size
(mm)

Internal
Diameter -

inches

External
Diameter -

inches

External
Diameter -

mm

Working
Pressure -

psi

Working
pressure -

bar

Min burst
pressure -

psi

Min burst
pressure -

bar

PREMOFLE
X-06

06 10 3/8 0.66 16.8 250 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-08

08 12 1/2 0.85 21.6 251 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-10

10 16 5/8 0.98 24.9 250 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-12

12 19 3/4 1.15 29.2 252 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-16

16 25 1 1.47 37.3 250 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-20

20 32 1.1/4 1.75 44.5 253 17 750 52

PREMOFLE
X-24

24 38 1.1/2 2.00 50.8 250 17 750 52

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

PETROLEUM HOSE

  REPD01
MAXIMUS R6 PUSH-ON
RUBBER PUSH-ON - BLACK

Conforming Standards: SAE J517; SAE 100R6
Temperature: -40°C to +100°C for air +71°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Extruded Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; Smooth Extruded Nitrile Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: Recommended For Petroleum Based Hydraulics
Oils/Water Glycol Antifreeze Solutions/Hot Lubricating Oils/Air.
Not recommended for gasoline or diesel fuels. Cover is oil and
abrasion resistant.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

REPD01-005 5 4.8 11 525 2100 0.17

REPD01-006 6 6.3 12 425 1680 0.19

REPD01-008 8 7.9 14 425 1680 0.23

REPD01-010 10 9.5 16 425 1680 0.24

REPD01-012 12 12.7 20 425 1680 0.33

REPD01-016 16 15.9 23 425 1680 0.40

REPD01-019 19 19.1 27 315 1280 0.51

  REPD10
MAXIMUS FUEL LINE & VAPOUR
RUBBER FUEL & VAPOUR

Conforming standards: SAE J517 and SAE 100R6
Temperature: -40°C to +100°C for air +71°C
Cover: Black; Smooth extruded rubber compound
Tube: Black; Smooth extruded nitrile rubber compound
Reinforcement: High strength synthetic cord
Applications: Fuel line and vapour emission for flexible
connections between rigid fuel distribution line and the engine
and evaporative emission control systems as well as a vent
line.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

REPD10-006 6 6.3 13 50 200 0.18

REPD10-008 8 7.9 15 50 200 0.20

REPD10-010 10 9.5 16 50 200 0.21

REPD10-012 12 12.7 20 50 200 0.30

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.

M


Industrial Hose

  RWPD09
MAXIMUS PETROLEUM DELIVERY
RUBBER FUEL DELIVERY - 150 PSI

Conforming Standards: AS2683 Type 2; Grade 2; Kind 1
Temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Wrapped Finish Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord Plus Embedded
Anti-static Copper Wire
Applications: Softwall delivery hose for transfer of petroleum
products with aromatic content up to 30%. Resistant to abrasion
and weather.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWPD09-019 19 19.1 29 150 450 0.53

RWPD09-025 25 25.4 35 150 450 0.64

RWPD09-032 32 32.1 42 150 450 0.80

RWPD09-038 38 38.1 48 150 450 0.95

RWPD09-051 51 50.8 63 150 450 1.54

RWPD09-063 63 63.5 76 150 450 1.93

RWPD09-076 76 76.1 89 150 450 2.55

RWPD09-102 102 101.6 116 150 450 2.38

  FUEL LINE
GATES FUEL LINE & TANK VENT
BRAIDED FIBRE REINFORCED RUBBER FUEL HOSE

Conforming Standards: Exceeds requirements of SAE 30R6 &
SAE 30R7
Temperature -40°C to +125°C
Cover: NBR/PVC based
Tube: Nitrile based
Reinforcement: Synthetic high tensile textile
Applications: Fuel line applications to provide flexible
connections between rigid fuel distribution lines and the engine.
Also for use in evaporative emission control systems and as a
vent line. CAUTION: Not recommended for fuel injection
systems. Gates Fuel line & Tank Vent hose's liner is resistant to
oil, gasoline and gasohol. The cover is resistant to fuel, ozone
and high temperatures.

  Part Number Size (in) Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) Maximum Suction
(mm.Hg)

Min Bend Radius
(mm)

27068 1/4 6 12.7 50 610 76

27069 5/16 8 14.2 50 610 76

27070 3/8 10 15.8 50 610 100

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  MPI/FUEL INJECTION
GATES MPI/FUEL INJECTION
BRAIDED FIBRE REINFORCED RUBBER FUEL HOSE

Conforming Standards: Gates proprietary. Meets SAE 30R9
requirements and CARB CU-06-002 for low permeation
Temperature -40°C to +135°C constant and +150°C
intermittent
Cover: Oil, heat, ozone and abrasion resistant
Tube: Flouroelastomer
Reinforcement: Polyester braid
Applications: Clamped hose applications on all fuel systems,
including fuel injection system. Not designed to replace coupled
hose assemblies on fuel injected engines. For use with leaded
and unleaded gasoline, diesel fuel and gasoline blends of
ethanol, methanol end ethers (up to maximum concentrations
allowed by the EPA) and 100% methanol or ethanol and B100
biodiesel, up to 135°C. CAUTION: Do not submerse in
gasoline.

  Part Number Size (in) Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi)

27094 1/4 6 12.7 180

27095 5/16 8 14.2 180

27096 3/8 10 15.9 180

  RWPS09
MAXIMUS PETROLEUM SUCTION
RUBBER OIL SUCTION - 150 PSI

Conforming Standards: AS2683 Type 1; Grade 2; Kind 1
Temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Wrapped Finish SBR Rubber
Tube: Black; NBR Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord Plus Embedded
Steel Helix Wire
Application: Lightweight Suction Hose for the transfer of
petroleum products with an aromatic content up to 30%.
Resistant to Abrasion And Weather.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWPS09-019 19 19.1 29 150 450 0.60

RWPS09-025 25 25.4 35 150 450 0.85

RWPS09-032 32 32.1 42 150 450 0.96

RWPS09-038 38 38.1 48 150 450 1.10

RWPS09-051 51 50.8 63 150 450 1.86

RWPS09-076 76 76.1 89 150 450 2.92

RWPS09-102 102 101.6 118 150 450 4.78

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  RCPS-035
TGT PETROPLUS OIL & FUEL SUCTION & DELIVERY
HOSE
RUBBER OIL & FUEL SUCTION - 75 PSI

Temperature: -30°C to +1000°C
Cover: Black; Convoluted, fire proof and antistatic, cloth
impression CR Rubber
Tube: Black; Smooth NBR Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High strength synthetic cord plus embedded
steel helix wire with 1 copper wire for hose grounding
Application: Lightweight Suction Hose for the transfer of
petroleum products with an aromatic content up to 50%.
Resistant to Abrasion And Weather.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr Min Bend
Radius (mm)

RCPS-035 35 35 N/A 75 225 0.67 95

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

STEAM

  RWSD14
VICTORIA
RUBBER STEAM HOSE

Temperature: -40°C to +210°C
Cover: Red; Smooth Wrapped Finish EPDM Rubber Compound
Tube: Red; EPDM Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: Piles Of Steel Wire Cord
Applications: Steel cord hose designed for saturated steam at
higher working pressure. Used In Factories; Chemical;
Petrochemical and Shipyards. Resistant to weathering and
ageing. Cover is pin pricked to prevent separation. Not
recommended for steam cleaner.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWSD14-012 12 12.7 25 270 2700 0.49

RWSD14-019 19 19.1 32 270 2700 0.64

RWSD14-025 25 25.4 38 270 2700 0.87

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

AIR & WATER

  RWWD10
MAXIMUS WATER DELIVERY
RUBBER WATER DELIVERY

Temperature: -35°C to +85°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Wrapped Finish NBR Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; NBR Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: A softwall delivery hose suitable for a variety of
purposes in many industries; Construction sites; Agriculture and
Mines. Weathering and ozone resistant.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWWD10-025 25 25.4 32 150 450 0.62

RWWD10-032 32 32.1 42 150 450 0.88

RWWD10-038 38 38.1 48 150 450 1.42

RWWD10-051 51 50.8 61 150 450 1.46

RWWD10-063 63 63.5 75 150 450 2.59

RWWD10-076 76 76.1 88 150 450 2.49

RWWD10-102 102 101.6 116 150 450 4.02

  RWWD12
MAXIMUS HD WATER DELIVERY
RUBBER HD WATER DELIVERY

Temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Wrapped Finish NBR Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; NBR Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: a softwall delivery hose suitable for a variety of
purposes in many industries; Construction Sites; Agriculture
And Mines. Weathering and Ozone Resistant.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWWD12-038 38 38.1 51 290 870 1.54

RWWD12-051 51 50.8 66 290 870 2.36

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  RWWD23
ETNA
RUBBER MARINE WET EXHAUST

Approved By Lloyds; Certificate 99/00169 (EZ)
Temperature: -30°C to +100°C
Cover: Black; Corrugated Wrapped Finish Cr Flame Retardant
Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; Cr Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord Plus Embedded
Steel Helix Wire
Applications: Hardwall Hose specially designed for the marine
industry for conveying wet exhaust fumes from the engine
intake and bilge exhaust. Also; Due to Unique Sizes; Can Be
Used In Industrial Applications.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Min Bend Radius
(mm)

WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWWD23-025 25 25.4 110 25 75 0.48

RWWD23-032 32 32.1 130 25 75 0.65

RWWD23-038 38 38.1 150 25 75 0.75

RWWD23-045 45 44.5 170 25 75 0.87

RWWD23-051 51 50.8 180 25 75 1.07

RWWD23-063 63 63.5 200 25 75 1.30

RWWD23-076 76 76.1 250 25 75 1.46

RWWD23-090 90 88.9 330 25 75 1.73

RWWD23-102 102 101.6 410 25 75 2.06

RWWD23-127 127 127 560 25 75 2.58

RWWD23-152 152 152.6 680 25 75 3.18

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  RWWS10
MAXIMUS WATER SUCTION
RUBBER WATER SUCTION

Temperature: -35°C to +85°C
Cover: Black; Smooth Wrapped Finish NBR Rubber Compound
Tube: Black; NBR Rubber Compound
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord Plus Two Steel
Helix Wires
Applications: Heavy Duty Water Suction and Delivery Hose; It
handles Sewerage; Mud; Water and is
Abrasion/Weathering/Ozone Resistant.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

RWWS10-025 25 25.4 35 150 450 1.00

RWWS10-032 32 32.1 42 150 450 1.11

RWWS10-038 38 38.1 49 150 450 1.42

RWWS10-051 51 50.8 62 150 450 1.95

RWWS10-063 63 63.5 76 150 450 2.59

RWWS10-076 76 76.1 89 150 450 3.38

RWWS10-102 102 101.6 118 150 450 5.56

RWWS10-152 152 152.4 169 150 450 8.69

  REWD10
MAXIMUS HOT WASH
RUBBER HOT WASHDOWN

Temperature: -20°C to 100°C Continuous
Cover: White; Extruded EPDM Perforated
Tube: White; Extruded EPDM
Reinforcement: High Strength Synthetic Cord
Applications: Softwall washdown hose for use with cold and hot
water to 100°C; Paper Mills; Dairies; Food Handling or
Processing Plants requiring a non marking cover. Not for use
with pure steam.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

REWD10-012 12 12.7 23 200 800 0.43

REWD10-019 19 19.1 32 200 800 0.72

REWD10-025 25 25.4 39 200 800 0.98

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  PPDW10
MAXIMUS COLD WASHDOWN
PVC COMPOUND

Temperature: -10°C to +60°C
Cover: White; Smooth; PVC Compound; 2 Blue Stripes
Tube: Black; PVC Compound
Reinforcement: Fabric Braid
Applications: General Cold Water Washdown in
Parks/Gardens/Dairies/Turf Watering.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PPDW10-019 19 20.5 26.5 145 580 0.40

PPDW10-025 25 25.1 34 145 580 0.58

PPDW10-032 32 32.1 42.5 145 580 0.85

PPDW10-038 38 38.1 49.5 145 580 1.11

  PHWS03
MAXIMUS GREY
PVC SUCTION HOSE

Temperature: -10°C to +60°C
Cover: Grey; Slightly Corrugated PVC Compound
Tube: Grey PVC Compound
Reinforcement: Anti-shock Rigid PVC Helix
Applications: A general purpose hose for suction and delivery of
waters; Mud; Acid; Latex; Grains and other materials. Can be
used in agriculture and industry; Placed on Tank Trucks; Ships;
Silos; Offers Resistance to Crushing/Abrasion/Attack From
Atmospheric Agents and Most Chemicals.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PHWS03-025 25 25.4 32 120 360 0.37

PHWS03-032 32 32.1 39 120 360 0.51

PHWS03-038 38 38.1 46 120 360 0.67

PHWS03-051 51 50.8 60 100 300 1.02

PHWS03-063 63 63.5 73 95 285 1.44

PHWS03-076 76 76.1 87 85 255 2.22

PHWS03-102 102 101.6 115 80 240 3.03

PHWS03-152 152 152.4 170 60 180 6.45

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  PPDA10
MAXIMUS YELLOW
PVC AIR HOSE

Conforming Standards: AS 2554
Temperature: -10°C to +60°C
Cover: Yellow; Smooth & Ribbed Abrasion Resistant PVC
Tube: Black Oil Mist Resistant PVC Compound
Reinforcement: Fabric Braid
Applications: General Purpose Air; Water and Diluted
Chemicals.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PPDA10-010 10 9.5 16.6 290 1160 0.17

PPDA10-012 12 12.7 19.3 290 1160 0.19

PPDA10-019 19 20.5 29 230 920 0.45

PPDA10-025 25 25.1 34.6 230 920 0.62

PPDA10-038 38 38.1 50.6 230 920 1.56

  PPDA12
MAXIMUS BLUE AIR
PVC AIR HOSE

Temperature: -10°C to +60°C
Cover: Blue; Smooth & Ribbed PVC
Tube: Black Oil Mist Resistant PVC
Reinforcement: Fabric Braid
Applications: Air; Water and Fluid Transfers at low
temperatures.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PPDA12-006 6 6.3 11.5 290 1160 0.13

PPDA12-008 8 7.9 14 290 1160 0.13

PPDA12-010 10 9.5 16.6 290 1160 0.18

PPDA12-012 12 12.7 18.9 290 1160 0.22

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

AUTOMOTIVE

  HEATER HOSE
GATES CHARTER HEATER HOSE
RUBBER HEATER HOSE

Temperature: -40°C to +125°C
Good resistance to high temperatures
Moderate resistance to oil and grease contamination
Good resistance to non-oil based coolant additives
Similar to SAE 20R3 Class D-2
Tested by Gates to assure reliability
CAUTION: Do not use for fuel or oil transfer applications.

  Part Number Size (in) Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi)

HEATER HOSE-08 1/2 12.7 19 60

HEATER HOSE-10 5/8 15.9 22 60

HEATER HOSE-12 3/4 19 26 50

  AIR BRAKE
GATES AIR BRAKE
EPDM RUBBER AIR BRAKE HOSE

Conforming Standards: Meets SAE J1402 specification
Complies with DOT TMVSS 106 requirements
Temperature -40°C to +100°C
Cover: EPDM rubber
Tube: EPDM rubber
Reinforcement: Four alternating layers of spiralled fibre
Applications: Truck, Bus and other mobile air brake systems.
Can be used as flexible connector between frame and axle.
Gates Air Brake Hose is resistant to the damaging effects of
ozone and heat, plus harmful grease and oil common to air
brake systems. Flexible and kink resistant.

  Part Number Size (in) Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi)

28760 3/8 10 19 225 1000

28761 1/2 12 22 225 1000

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.

M


Industrial Hose

  VACUUM TUBING
GATES VACUUM TUBING
EPDB BASED VACUUM TUBING

Conforming Standards: Meets SAE J1037, J942B specifications
Temperature -40°C to +125°C
Cover: N/A
Tube: EPDB based
Reinforcement: N/A
Applications: Ideal for windscreen washers, and vacuum
operated accessories and radiator over flow. Gates Vacuum
Tubing is resistant to heat, vacuum and kinking.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) Maximum Suction
(mm.Hg)

Min Bend Radius
(mm)

27042 4 4 4.8 25 760 40

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

FOOD

  PHFS10
PLUTONE BIO
PVC FOOD S & D HOSE

Conforming Standards: FDA Title 21 CFR Item 177.2600
European Directive 10/2011
Classes A/B/C for Food Contact
USP Class VI
Temperature -10°C to +60°C
Cover: Transparent; Plasticised PVC
Tube: Transparent; Plasticised PVC
Reinforcement: Steel Spiral Helix
Applications: Particularly suited for suction and delivery of
liquids and dry materials. Resistant to atmospheric agents and
most chemicals.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Weight kg/mtr

PHFS10-010 10 9.5 14.9 100 500 0.15

PHFS10-012 12 12.7 18.1 90 450 0.18

PHFS10-016 16 15.9 21.9 90 450 0.25

PHFS10-019 19 19.1 26.1 75 375 0.35

PHFS10-025 25 25.4 33.4 75 375 0.50

PHFS10-032 32 32.1 40.8 60 300 0.65

PHFS10-038 38 38.1 47.1 60 300 0.80

PHFS10-051 51 50.8 61.8 60 300 1.24

PHFS10-076 76 76.1 91.2 55 275 2.20

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

MATERIALS HANDLING

  MH911022B
LUISIANA SEED DRILL
PVC S & D HOSE

Temperature: -25°C to +55°C
Cover: Black, slightly corrugated PVC Compound
Tube: Black, smooth PVC Compound
Reinforcement: Anti-shock rigid Grey PVC helix
Applications: Abrasion Resistant for primary and secondary
lines on Air Seeding equipment. Also for delivery and suction of
liquids.

  Part Number Size Hose I.D (mm) Hose O.D (mm) WP (psi) BP (psi) Vacuum (m
h2o)

Weight (kg/m)

MH911022-32B 32 32 39.2 79 261 7 0.46

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

DUCTING

  DUUFS
URAFLEX STANDARD
ESTER-POLYURETHANE

Temperature: -30°C to +90°C
Material: Ester-polyurethane
Colour: Transparent
Standard Length: 10 metres and up to 15 metres on request.
Properties: Tight bend radius, extremely flexible, very light
weight, high mechanical strength, highly compressible, good
mineral oil resistance.
Applications: Especially suitable for abrasive dust, powders,
seed drills, fibres and sawdust. Not suitable in wet humid or
moist conditions.

  Part Number Hose I.D (mm) Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (bar) WP (bar) Weight kg/mtr Wall Thickness
(mm)

DUUFS-038 38 42 .31 .55 .17 .38

DUUFS-040 40 44 .28 .50 .19 .38

DUUFS-051 51 56 .22 .40 .29 .38

  DUUFM
URAFLEX MEDIUM
ESTER-POLYURETHANE

Temperature: -30°C to +90°C
Material: Ester-polyurethane
Colour: Transparent
Standard Length: 10 metres and up to 15 metres on request.
Properties: Good flexibility, light weight, high mechanical
strength, compressible, good mineral oil resistance.
Applications: Especially suitable for abrasive dust, powders,
CNC extraction, seed drills, vacuum lifting, fibres and sawdust.
Not suitable in wet humid or moist conditions.

  Part Number Hose I.D (mm) Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (bar) WP (bar) Weight kg/mtr Wall Thickness
(mm)

DUUFM-051 51 75 .26 .78 .31 .55

DUUFM-064 64 95 .24 .74 .42 .60

DUUFM-127 127 190 .12 .40 .93 .60

DUUFM-152 152 225 .10 .25 1.12 .60

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

  DUUFH
URAFLEX HEAVY
ESTER-POLYURETHANE

Temperature: -30°C to +90°C
Material: Ester-polyurethane
Colour: Transparent
Standard Length: 10 metres and up to 15 metres on request.
Properties: Rugged construction, high mechanical strength,
higher vacuum rating, smoother bore, good mineral oil
resistance.
Applications: Especially suitable for abrasive dust, powders,
fibres, sawdust, some gravel and granules. Not suitable in wet
humid or moist conditions.

  Part Number Hose I.D (mm) Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (bar) WP (bar) Weight kg/mtr Wall Thickness
(mm)

DUUFH-038 38 160 .44 1.80 .35 .8

  DUTAS10
ELASTOFLEX
SANTOPRENE TPE

Temperature: 0°C to +125°C
Material: Santoprene TPE
Colour: Black
Standard Length: 10 metres and up to 15 metres on request.
Properties: Extremely flexible, very light weight, not suitable in
abrasive situations.
Applications: Especially suitable for suction of gases, fumes
and hot air transfer. UV and ozone resistance. Not for
automotive use.

  Part Number Hose I.D (mm) Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (bar) WP (bar) Weight kg/mtr Wall Thickness
(mm)

DUTAS10-032 32 48 .32 .32 .15 .55

DUTAS10-038 38 58 .31 .28 .17 .55

DUTAS10-040 40 60 .28 .26 .19 .55

DUTAS10-057 57 85 .18 .21 .31 .55

DUTAS10-076 76 110 .12 .18 .40 .60

DUTAS10-102 102 150 .085 .15 .50 .60

DUTAS10-127 127 190 .060 .095 .65 .60

DUTAS10-152 152 225 .050 .090 .66 .60

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.
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Industrial Hose

COMPOSITE HOSE

  FUELFLEX
CODE 1000 FUEL HOSE

Application: Designed to meet the required suction and delivery
applications of the Petroleum Industry
Conforming Standards: AS2683 - Type 1: Grade 3: Kind 1
Construction:Multiple layers of polypropylene fabrics and films.
Green with yellow spiral layline. Inner and outer wires are
galvanised steel
Temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Safety Note: Hoses should be tested at 6 monthly intervals for
correct electrical continuity and yearly for hydrostatic pressure
performance. Call Hydraulink to arrange for us to visit onsite for
testing.

  Part Number Size Working Pressure
(kPa)

Burst Pressure
(kPa)

Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (kPa) Weight (kg/m)

1000GY-100 100 700 1400 220 100 3.90

  PETROFLEX
CODE 1003 FUEL HOSE
LIGHTWEIGHT FUEL HOSE

Application: Designed to meet the required suction and delivery
applications of the Petroleum Industry
Conforming Standards: AS2683 - Type 2: Grade 3: Kind 1
Construction:Multiple layers of polypropylene fabrics and films.
Yellow with white spiral layline. Lightweight version of Code
1000. Inner wire is aluminium and outer wires are galvanised
steel.
Temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Safety Note: Hoses should be tested at 6 monthly intervals for
correct electrical continuity and yearly for hydrostatic pressure
performance. Call Hydraulink to arrange for us to visit onsite for
testing.

  Part Number Size Working Pressure
(kPa)

Burst Pressure
(kPa)

Min Bend Radius
(mm)

Vacuum (kPa) Weight (kg/m)

1003-080 80 500 1000 125 100 2.20

1003-100 100 500 1000 220 100 2.60

Please contact Hydraulink for further details and availability. Hydraulink reserve the right to change technical specifications without notice.

M


Industrial Hose

HOSE PROTECTION

  HR2
HOSE RESTRAINT
DOUBLE EYE ONE END

Application: Designed to prevent uncontrolled movement of a
pressure hose in the event of coupling disconnection or hose
failure
Construction: Two Ply Galvanised Strand. Alloy Ferrules.
Galvanised Thimbles. Heat Shrink Protection. Call Hydraulink
for more information.

  Part Number To Fit Hose O.D
(mm)

Net Grip Length (mm) Aggerate Breaking
Strength (kg

Ultimate Tensile
Strength UTS

Heat Shrink Colour

WS-HR2019 19-28 500 3800 24 White

WS-HR2028 28-40 600 5800 35 Brown

WS-HR2060 60-70 900 10000 62 Blue
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